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ADMINISTRATIVE INFORMATION

Abstract: This collection includes approximately 66 glazed ceramic
figures and objects, 4 Hawaiian stuffed felt dolls, 1 hale, 1 Japanese
music box, 54 assorted miniature international dolls dressed in folk

costumes. 1 miniature Korean street tableau.
Title: The Carinthia Pua’a Harbottle Collection
Size: 8 linear feet in 14 boxes

Provenance: In 2013, the real estate agent who was cleaning the
Harbottle home for rent or sale thought to bring the items to
Kamehameha Schools Museum Archive where Archivist Stacy Naipo
received it. It is assumed these items were used as classroom teaching

tools and reflect Ms. Harbottle’s international travel destinations.
Bulk dates: 1963-1986

Language of materials: In English

Access: With permission from the archivist or director.

Collection number: CH 2013-2



Citation: Kamehameha Schools.

Copyright: Each researcher assumes full responsibility to comply with

current U.S. copyright laws. © Kamehameha Schools. Statements of

copyright, privacy and disclaimer.

BIOGRAPHICAL INFORMATION

From the IMUA magazine article titled “Ms. Carinthia Harbottle, Kamehameha Schools
Preparatory Department Music Teacher. “






Box Item
1 CH1
1 CH?2
1 CH3
1 CH4

CH5S

CH®6
2 CH7

The Carinthia Fua'a Harbottle Collection
Inventory of Boxes 1-8

Description

Seated ceramic
figure with kapa
wrap

Seated ceramic
figure with kapa
malo

Standing ceramic
figure

Small island
ceramic

Ceramic surfing
figure (dark
brown)

Warrior-like
figure holding
spear/bludgeon

Wooden vessel

received 2013

Tall

4.5"

5.25"

7.25"

5"

5.5"

6.75"

4.25"

Wide

4.5"

6.75"

4.5"

3"

4.75"

1.5"

Long

9.5"



Box Item #

2

CHS8

CHO

CH 10

CH11

CH 12

CH13

CH 14

CH 15

The Carinthia Fua'a Harbottle Collection

Description

Wooden vessel

Wooden vessel

Green metallic
vessel

Agate pyramid

Agate or
alabaster vessel

1957 Mexican
Peso

Ceramic basket

Ceramic flower

received 2013

Image

Inventory of Boxes 1-8

Tall Wide
4.25" 2"
4.75" 2.5"
3" 2.5"
2" 2"
3.25" 2.5"
3.5cm
diameter

1.5" 2.5"
lll 1.5"

Long



Box Item #
2 CH 16
2 CH 17
2 CH 18
2 CH 19
4 CH 20
4 CH?21

The Carinthia Fua'a Harbottle Collection
Inventory of Boxes 1-8

Description

Ceramic vessel

Ceramic figure of
a Chinese man
made in Japan

Ceramic Chinese
woman made in
Japan

Ceramic leaf

Wooden
upholdstered
bench

Wooden Chinese
Male figure

received 2013

2.5"

6.25"

Tall

1.5"

3.5"

3.5"

2.25"

4.25"

6.25"

Wide

2.5"

2.25"

2.75"

4.5"

5"

3"

Long



The Carinthia Fua'a Harbottle Collection
Inventory of Boxes 1-8

Box Item # Description Image Tall Wide Long
4 CH22 Wooden Chinese 6.25" 3"

Male figure
3 CH 23 Ceramic and 9" 3.5"

plastic Hookah

3 CH 24 Ceramic leaf 31/8" 6"
(green)

3 CH 25 Ceramic 3" 4.75"
container
(green)

3 CH 26 Ceramic leaf 3.5" 7
(brown)

3 CH 27 Ceramic canoe 4" 7" 8"

and 2 paddlers

received 2013



Box Item #
5 CH28
5 CH29
5 CH30
5 CH31
4 CH32
5 CH33

The Carinthia Fua'a Harbottle Collection
Inventory of Boxes 1-8

Description

Seated Ceramic
figure

Standing ceramic
figure

Seated Ceramic
figure with
calabash

Ceramic Female
bust

Ceramic Luau
table

Ceramic figure
doing pa'i ‘ai

received 2013

Tall

5"

6"

5.25"

5.75"

5"

3"

Wide Long
3.75"
4.25"
4.75"
X
3"
5.5" 8.5"
3" 4"



The Carinthia Fua'a Harbottle Collection
Inventory of Boxes 1-8

Box Item # Description Image Tall Wide Long
6 CH 34 Ceramic figure in 5.25" 3.25"
cloth malo
6 CH 35 2 seated ceramic 3.25and 2.5anc4 and
figures 2.5" 4.25"
6 CH 36 Ceramic figure 45" 2.5" 3.25"
holding a kapa
beater
2 CH 37 Ceramic round 2.75"
diameter
2 CH 38 Annie Pua'a 2 1 and
ceramic ulu and 1/2"
2 ceramic
pineapples
6 CH 39 Seated Ceramic 2.75" 3.25"
figure
6 CH 40 45" 2.75"

received 2013



Box Item #
7 CH 41
7 CH 42
7 CH 43
7 CH 44
7 CH 45
7 CH 46
7 CH 47
7 CH 48
7 CH 49

The Carinthia Fua'a Harbottle Collection
Inventory of Boxes 1-8

Description

Ceramic Chief
with yellow cape

Ceramic Konane
table

Ceramic kapa
board

Ceramic wahine
with pua in hair

Ceramic Figure

Ceramic Figure

Ceramic wahine
in blue

Ceramic Figure

Ceramic fish

received 2013

Tall

4"

1.75"

1.75"

2.25"

3"

2.75"

2.5"

1.75"

Wide Long

2.25" 3.25"

2.75" 2.5"

2.75" 3"

1.25"

1.25"

1.5"

1.75"

1.25"

1.25" 2"



Box Item #
8 CH50
8 CH51
8 CH52
8 CHS53
8 CH54
8 CH55
6 CH56
6 CH57

The Carinthia Fua'a Harbottle Collection

Inventory of Boxes 1-8

Description Image

Seated Ali'i
wahine

Standing wahine
in western coat

Ali'i Wahine in
yellow with
brown & yellow
cape

Ceramic Chief in
Red Cape

Ceramic Mo'i
Wahine

Ceramic Mo'i
Kane

Ceramic Kane
pounding poi

Ceramic
Surfboard

received 2013

Tall

4.75"

4.5"

4.25"

5.25"

3.5"

3.5"

4.25"

Wide

3.25"

3.25"

4.75"

3.25"

4.25"

3.25"

3.75"

2.5"

Long

4"

7.5"



Box Item #
8 CH 58
8 CH 59

CH 60
8 CH 61
5 CH 62
5 CH 63
5 CH 64

Description

Ceramic palm
tree

Ceramic ali'l
wahine

Ceramic wa'a
Kane in white
malo

Kane in blue
malo

Warrior with
weapon

Kane in hat
laying on
stomach

received 2013

The Carinthia Fua'a Harbottle Collection
Inventory of Boxes 1-8

Image Tall

6.5"

4.25"

4.25"

5"

6.25"

2.5"

Wide
2.75"

3.75"

1.5"

3.75"

3.25"

3.5"

3.5"

Long

7"



The Carinthia Fua'a Harbottle Collection
Inventory of Boxes 1-8

CERAMICS BOX LIST

BOX 1 Figures 1-4 4 items
BOX 2 Figures 7-22,37, 38 18 items
BOX 3 Figures 23-27 5 items
BOX 4 Figures 20-22, 32 4 items
BOX5 Figures 28-31, 33, 62-64 8 items
BOX 6 Figures 34, 35a, 35b, 36, 39, 40, 56,57 8 items
BOX 7 Figures 39, 41-49 10 items
BOX 8 50-52,55, 58-61 8 items
Total 64 categories 65 items

received 2013



Item #
CHNC1

CHNC2

CHNC3

CHNC4

CHNC5

CHNC®6

See box 10

Description
Grass Hut

Fabric stuffed
male with cape
and malo

Fabric stuffed
male with malo

Fabric Stuffed
keiki

Japanese Doll in
Round Music Box

Paper Lamp
(Chinese Style)

Non-ceramic Box List

Box 9

CHNC 1-5

received 2013

The Carinthia Pua'a Harbottle Collection

Inventory of Box 9

Image

Tall
5.5"

8.25°

8.25"

4"

7.25"

7.25"

5 items

Wide
6.25"

4"

3.5"

4.25"

4.5"

4.5"

Long
6.5"

3"



Box #
10

10

10

10

10

10

10

Item #
CH Doll 1

CH Doll 2

CH Doll 3

CH Doll 4

CH Doll 5

CH Doll 6

CH Doll 7

received 2013

The Carinttia Fua'a Harbottle Collection
Inventory of Miniature Dolls

Description Image Tall
Standing Thai 8"
figure duo

Thai standing 8.5"
figure

Female of Poland 13.75"
German boy with 6"
backpack

Italian (?) female 6.5"
doll

Dutch Girl 6"
German Girl 5.5"

Wide
4Il

5”

7||

2.25"

3.5"

2.25"

2.5"



Box

10

10

10

10

10

11

11

11

Item #

CH Doll 8

CH Doll 9

CH Doll 10

CH Doll 11

CH Doll 12

CH Doll 13

CH Doll 14

CH Doll 15

received 2013

The Carinttia Fua'a Harbottle Collection
Inventory of Miniature Dolls

Description Image

Italian Boy

French Girl

Italian Girl

Spanish Lady (leg
is disconnected)

Spanish Boy with
instrument

Tutu Doll

Tutu Doll 2

Straw Doll

Tall

7”

6.5"

7.5"

10"

12"

11"

10"

Wide

3.25"

2.5"

4”

3"

8"

9”

7.5"



Box

11

11

11

11

11

11

11

Item #

CH Doll 16

CH Doll 17

CH Doll 18

CH Doll 19

CH Doll 20

CH Doll 21

CH Doll 22

received 2013

The Carinthia Fua'a Harbottle Collection
Inventory of Miniature Dolls

Description Image

2 Spanish
Flamenco Dolls

Assorted
International
Dolls

Assorted
International
Dolls

Spanish doll

Malay doll

Philippines

Filipino male

Tall

9.5"

9.5"

10"

11"

9.5"

Wide
5"

5.5"

3.5"

3"

3"



Box

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

Item #

CH Doll 23

CH Doll 24

CH Doll 25

CH Doll 26

CH Doll 27

CH Doll 28

CH Doll 29

received 2013

The Carinttia Fua'a Harbottle Collection
Inventory of Miniature Dolls

Description

2 Porcelain
Chinese dolls 1
boy 1 girl

Male (head
loose)

Arabian female

Croatia, Slavic

Royal woman of
India

Woman of India

Maharajah w/
sword (head
broken)

Image

Tall

8.5"

12"

7||

6.5"

12"

10"

12"

Wide

4"

3”

3.5"

5.5"

4"

4”

5"



Box

12

12

12

12

12

12

13

13

Item #

CH Doll 30

CH Doll 31

CH Doll 32

CH Doll 33

CH Doll 34

CH Doll 35

CH Doll 36

CH Doll 37

received 2013

The Carinttia Fua'a Harbottle Collection
Inventory of Miniature Dolls

Description

Tunisian
musician

Woman of
Lapland

Dutch Girl (head
broken)

Male with

smoking pipe

Polish Girl

Swedish woman

Swiss girl

Scottish girl and
boy w/ bagpipes

Image

Tall

10.5"

11"

9.5"

10"

10"

10"

8"

Wide

4"

4.5"

4"

4.5"



Box

13

13

13

13

13

13

13

Item #

CH Doll 38

CH Doll 39

CH Doll 40

CH Doll 41

CH Doll 42

CH Doll 43

CH Doll 44

received 2013

The Carinttia Fua'a Harbottle Collection

Description

French
(Normandy)

American
Southern Belle

Greek dancers

Georgian
(Russia) Male
(head broken)

India

Croatia

North Africa

Inventory of Miniature Dolls

Image

Tall

7"

5"

7"

8"

Wide

4"

4"

3"

5.5"



Box

13

13

13

13

13

13

13

Item #

CH Doll 45

CH Doll 46

CH Doll 47

CH Doll 48

CH Doll 49

CH Doll 50

CH Doll 51

received 2013

The Carinttia Fua'a Harbottle Collection

Description

Camel

Desert male

Turkey

North Africa

Turkey

Turkey

Inventory of Miniature Dolls

Image Tall

5.5"

7"

7"

7.5"

5.5"

6"

Wide

5.5"

2.5"

2.5"

2.5"

2.5"

3"

3"



Box Item #

13 CH Doll 52
13 CH Doll 53
13 CH Doll 54
14 CH Doll 55

received 2013

The Carinthia Fua'a Harbottle Collection
Inventory of Miniature Dolls

Description Image
Mexican couple

Thai Dancer

Venetian
gondola

Korean folk
tableau (about
21 assorted
figures)

Tall
4"

9.5"

3"

Wide
7"

5"

10"
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