Carinthia Pua'a Harbottle

Kamehameha Schools Kumu 1963-1986



Collection Finding Aid

Kamehameha Schools Museum Archive

Stacy Naipo, KSK 1982 Archivist

> Candace W. Bee Assistant Archivist

Finding Aid

By Candace W. Lee

Kamehameha Schools Assistant Archivist

ADMINISTRATIVE INFORMATION

Abstract: This collection includes approximately 66 glazed ceramic

figures and objects, 4 Hawaiian stuffed felt dolls, 1 hale, 1 Japanese

music box, 54 assorted miniature international dolls dressed in folk

costumes. 1 miniature Korean street tableau.

Title: The Carinthia Pua'a Harbottle Collection

Size: 8 linear feet in 14 boxes

Provenance: In 2013, the real estate agent who was cleaning the

Harbottle home for rent or sale thought to bring the items to

Kamehameha Schools Museum Archive where Archivist Stacy Naipo

received it. It is assumed these items were used as classroom teaching

tools and reflect Ms. Harbottle's international travel destinations.

Bulk dates: 1963-1986

Language of materials: In English

Access: With permission from the archivist or director.

Collection number: CH 2013-2

Citation: Kamehameha Schools.

Copyright: Each researcher assumes full responsibility to comply with current U.S. copyright laws. © Kamehameha Schools. Statements of copyright, privacy and disclaimer.

BIOGRAPHICAL INFORMATION

From the *IMUA* magazine article titled "Ms. Carinthia Harbottle, Kamehameha Schools Preparatory Department Music Teacher. "







Ms. Carinthia Harbottle

Kamehameha Schools Preparatory Department Music Teacher

1963-1986 Ms. Harbottle began her career at Kamehameha as Miss Pua'a, and originally as a seventh grade teacher. Her first classes began in the fall of 1963; by the next year, she had become Mrs. Harbottle. In the 1966-67 school year, Ms. Harbottle changed to a sixth grade class, and then in the 1967-68 school year, she made the switch to become a music teacher, where she would remain until retirement.

Together, Ms. Harbottle and Ms. Rosehill made a formidable team. Every child knew every word to the "Pia-pa" song, "Pu Pu, Hina, Hina", all Christmas carols in Hawaiian, and many of those with accompaniment on the ukulele and/or hula motions!

As part of the strong musical tradition at Kamehameha, Ms. Carinthia Harbottle did her part to cement her place in the hearts and minds of many of Hawaii's most talented musicians of the '70s, '80s, and '90s.





Inventory of Boxes	1-8
--------------------	-----

Вох	Item	Description	Image	Tall	Wide	Long
1	CH 1	Seated ceramic figure with kapa wrap		4.5"	4.5"	
1	CH 2	Seated ceramic figure with kapa malo		5.25"	6.75"	
1	CH 3	Standing ceramic figure		7.25"	4.5"	
1	CH 4	Small island ceramic		5"	3"	
	CH 5	Ceramic surfing figure (dark brown)		5.5"		9.5"
	CH 6	Warrior-like figure holding spear/bludgeon		6.75"	4.75"	
2	CH 7	Wooden vessel		4.25"	1.5"	

Вох	Item #	Description	Image	Tall	Wide	Long
2	CH 8	Wooden vessel		4.25"	2"	
2	CH 9	Wooden vessel		4.75"	2.5"	
2	CH 10	Green metallic vessel		3"	2.5"	
2	CH 11	Agate pyramid		2"	2"	
2	CH 12	Agate or alabaster vessel		3.25"	2.5"	
2	CH 13	1957 Mexican Peso		3.5 cm diameter		
2	CH 14	Ceramic basket		1.5"	2.5"	
2	CH 15	Ceramic flower		1"	1.5"	

Вох	Item #	Description	Image	Tall	Wide	Long
2	CH 16	Ceramic vessel		1.5"	2.5"	
2	CH 17	Ceramic figure of a Chinese man made in Japan		3.5"	2.25"	
2	CH 18	Ceramic Chinese woman made in Japan		3.5"	2.75"	
2	CH 19	Ceramic leaf		2.25"	4.5"	
4	CH 20	Wooden upholdstered bench		4.25"	5"	
4	CH 21	Wooden Chinese Male figure	6	6.25"	3"	

Inventory of Boxes 1-8

Вох	Item #	Description	Image	Tall	Wide	Long
4	CH 22	Wooden Chinese Male figure		6.25"	3"	
3	CH 23	Ceramic and plastic Hookah		9"	3.5"	
3	CH 24	Ceramic leaf (green)			3 1/8"	6"
3	CH 25	Ceramic container (green)			3"	4.75"
3	CH 26	Ceramic leaf (brown)			3.5"	7
3	CH 27	Ceramic canoe and 2 paddlers		4"	7"	8"

Вох	Item #	Description	Image	Tall	Wide	Long
5	CH 28	Seated Ceramic figure		5"	3.75"	
5	CH 29	Standing ceramic figure		6"	4.25"	
5	CH 30	Seated Ceramic figure with calabash		5.25"	4.75"	X
5	CH 31	Ceramic Female bust		5.75"	3"	
4	CH 32	Ceramic Luau table		5"	5.5"	8.5"
5	CH 33	Ceramic figure doing pa'i 'ai		3"	3"	4"

Inventory of Boxes 1-8

Вох	Item #	Description	Image	Tall	Wide	Long
6	CH 34	Ceramic figure in cloth malo		5.25"	3.25"	
6	CH 35	2 seated ceramic figures		3.25 and 2.5"	2.5 and	4 and 4.25"
6	CH 36	Ceramic figure holding a kapa beater		4.5"	2.5"	3.25"
2	CH 37	Ceramic round		2.75" diameter		
2	CH 38	Annie Pua'a 2 ceramic ulu and 2 ceramic pineapples		1 and 1/2"		
6	CH 39	Seated Ceramic figure		2.75"	3.25"	
6	CH 40			4.5"	2.75"	

Inventory of Boxes 1-8

Вох	Item #	Description	Image	Tall	Wide	Long
7	CH 41	Ceramic Chief with yellow cape		4"	2.25"	3.25"
7	CH 42	Ceramic Konane table		1.75"	2.75"	2.5"
7	CH 43	Ceramic kapa board		1.75"	2.75"	3"
7	CH 44	Ceramic wahine with pua in hair		2.25"	1.25"	
7	CH 45	Ceramic Figure		3"	1.25"	
7	CH 46	Ceramic Figure		2.75"	1.5"	
7	CH 47	Ceramic wahine in blue		2.5"	1.75"	
7	CH 48	Ceramic Figure		1.75"	1.25"	
7	CH 49	Ceramic fish	And Improved Mylandel Improved In		1.25"	2"

		<i>O.</i>	Inventory	of Boxes 1-8			
Вох	Item #	Description	Image		Tall	Wide	Long
8	CH 50	Seated Ali'i wahine		Sinte	4.75"	3.25"	
8	CH 51	Standing wahine in western coat			4.5"	3.25"	
8	CH 52	Ali'i Wahine in yellow with brown & yellow cape			4.25"	4.75"	
8	CH 53	Ceramic Chief in Red Cape			5.25"	3.25"	
8	CH 54	Ceramic Mo'i Wahine			3.5"	4.25"	
8	CH 55	Ceramic Mo'i Kane			3.5"	3.25"	
6	CH 56	Ceramic Kane pounding poi			4.25"	3.75"	4"
6	CH 57	Ceramic		La Real		2.5"	7.5"

Surfboard

Pov	Itom #	Description	Inventory of Boxes 1-8	Tall	Wido	Long
		Description	Image		Wide	Long
8		Ceramic palm tree		6.5"	2.75"	
8	CH 59	Ceramic ali'l wahine		4.25"	3.75"	
	CH 60	Ceramic wa'a			1.5"	9"
8	CH 61	Kane in white malo		4.25"	3.75"	
5	CH 62	Kane in blue malo		5"	3.25"	
5	CH 63	Warrior with weapon		6.25"	3.5"	
5	CH 64	Kane in hat laying on stomach		2.5"	3.5"	7"

CERAMICS BOX LIST

BOX 1	Figures 1-4	4 items
BOX 2	Figures 7-22, 37, 38	18 items
BOX 3	Figures 23-27	5 items
BOX 4	Figures 20-22, 32	4 items
BOX 5	Figures 28-31, 33, 62-64	8 items
BOX 6	Figures 34, 35a, 35b, 36, 39, 40, 56,57	8 items
BOX 7	Figures 39, 41- 49	10 items
BOX 8	50-52, 55, 58-61	8 items
Total	64 categories	65 items

		inventory or Box's		
Item#	Description	Image	Tall	Wide Long
CH NC 1	Grass Hut		5.5"	6.25" 6.5"
CH NC 2	Fabric stuffed male with cape and malo		8.25'	4"
CH NC 3	Fabric stuffed male with malo	R	8.25"	3.5"
CH NC 4	Fabric Stuffed keiki		4"	4.25" 3"
CH NC 5	Japanese Doll in Round Music Box		7.25"	4.5"
CH NC 6 See box 10	Paper Lamp (Chinese Style)		7.25"	4.5"

Non-ceramic Box List

Box 9 CHNC 1-5 5 items

Box#	Item #		Image	Tall	Wide
10	CH Doll 1	Standing Thai figure duo		8"	4"
10	CH Doll 2	Thai standing figure		8.5"	5"
10	CH Doll 3	Female of Poland		13.75"	7"
10	CH Doll 4	German boy with backpack		6"	2.25"
10	CH Doll 5	Italian (?) female doll		6.5"	3.5"
10	CH Doll 6	Dutch Girl		6"	2.25"
10	CH Doll 7	German Girl		5.5"	2.5"

Box	Item#	Description	Image		Tall	Wide
10	CH Doll 8	Italian Boy			7"	3.25"
10	CH Doll 9	French Girl			6.5"	2.5"
10	CH Doll 10	Italian Girl	The same of the sa		7.5"	4"
10	CH Doll 11	Spanish Lady (leg is disconnected)			10"	3"
10	CH Doll 12	Spanish Boy with instrument		A		
11	CH Doll 13	Tutu Doll			12"	8"
11	CH Doll 14	Tutu Doll 2			11"	9"
11	CH Doll 15	Straw Doll				
					10"	7 .5"

Вох	Item #	Description	Image	Tall	Wide
11	CH Doll 16	2 Spanish Flamenco Dolls		9.5"	5"
11	CH Doll 17	Assorted International Dolls			
11	CH Doll 18	Assorted International Dolls			
11	CH Doll 19	Spanish doll		9.5"	5.5"
11	CH Doll 20	Malay doll		10"	3.5"
11	CH Doll 21	Philippines		11"	3"
11	CH Doll 22	Filipino male		9.5"	3"

12 CH Doll 23 2 Porcelain Chinese dolls 1 boy 1 girl 12 CH Doll 24 Male (head loose) 13 CH Doll 24 Male (head loose)	
12 CH Doll 25 Arabian female 7" 3.5	;"
12 CH Doll 26 Croatia, Slavic 6.5" 5.5	;"
12 CH Doll 27 Royal woman of India	
12 CH Doll 28 Woman of India 10" 4"	
12 CH Doll 29 Maharajah w/ sword (head broken) 12" 5"	

Вох	Item #	Description	Image		Tall	Wide
12	CH Doll 30	Tunisian musician			10.5"	4"
12	CH Doll 31	Woman of Lapland			11"	4"
12	CH Doll 32	Dutch Girl (head broken)			9.5"	4.5"
12	CH Doll 33	Male with smoking pipe			10"	3"
12	CH Doll 34	Polish Girl		•	10"	4"
12	CH Doll 35	Swedish woman			10"	4"
13	CH Doll 36	Swiss girl			8"	4.5"
13	CH Doll 37	Scottish girl and boy w/ bagpipes		THE STATE OF THE S	6"	3"

Вох	Item #	Description	Image	Tall	Wide
13	CH Doll 38	French (Normandy)		7"	4"
13	CH Doll 39	American Southern Belle		7"	5"
13	CH Doll 40	Greek dancers		4"	5"
13	CH Doll 41	Georgian (Russia) Male (head broken)		5"	4"
13	CH Doll 42	India		7"	3"
13	CH Doll 43	Croatia		6"	3"
13	CH Doll 44	North Africa		8"	5.5"

Вох	Item#	Description	Image	Tall	Wide
13	CH Doll 45	Camel		5.5"	5.5"
13	CH Doll 46	Desert male		7"	2.5"
13	CH Doll 47	Turkey			2.5"
13	CH Doll 48	North Africa		7"	2.5"
13	CH Doll 49	Turkey		7.5"	2.5"
13	CH Doll 50			5.5"	3"
13	CH Doll 51	Turkey		6"	3"

Box 13	Item # CH Doll 52	Description Mexican couple	Image	Tall 4"	Wide 7"
13	CH Doll 53	Thai Dancer		9.5"	5"
13	CH Doll 54	Venetian gondola		3"	10"
14	CH Doll 55	Korean folk tableau (about 21 assorted figures)			0